
Recycling Options 
for Agricultural Plastics

Save money by avoiding landfill fees and recycle!

Waste Reduction Partners 919-558-2702  www.wastereductionpartners.org
N.C. Division of Environmental Assistance and Customer Service 1-877-623-6748  www.ncenvironmentalassistance.org

Agricultural Plastics accepted for recycling are clean plastic films and nursery containers or pots.

Plastic Films (greenhouse and row covers) MUST be
    •Cleaned (minimal contact with ground), 
    •Exposed to only minimal numbers of years in sun, 
    •Collected in dry weather and stored under cover,
    •Baled or compressed in a manner approved by recycler, and
    •Cut off lower parts that have been in contact with the ground.

Nursery Containers (pots, cell packs & flats) MUST be
    •Shaken clean of dirt.
    •Sorted by plastic type (more valuable). 

Start a Recycling Program:  
1. Contact your supplier of pots and flats and ask for information on their take-back system. 

2. Contact a Recycler/Broker to discuss your needs (best for several pallets or a truckload).

Company Contact Phone E-mail Po
ts

Fi
lm

Commercial Plastics Recycling
Newton, NC

Jordan Hendrix 828-858-1966 timb@cprinc.net ✓

Engineered Plastics
Sanford, NC

Kurt Duska 919-776-6850 kd@engineeredplastics.com ✓

K & K Recycling
Wilson, NC

Ken Radford 252-237-3010 kkrecycling@earthlink.net ✓* ✓

Pelican Plastics
Halifax, NC Pete Roy 252-467-2940 Lproy@pelpack.com ✓

Recycling Management Resources
Raleigh & High Point, NC

Mitch Whitley 919-792-3999 mwhitley@recyclingmr.com ✓* ✓

Reily Recovery
Greensboro, NC

Kevin Reily
Susan Newman

919-933-3611
336-222-7775

kevin@reilyrecovery.com
snewman@newlifeplastics.com ✓ ✓

Sonoco Recycling
Multiple locations

Susan Albritton 843-861-2917 susan.albritton@sonocorecyling.com ✓ ✓

Universal Commodity Services Inc.
Multiple locations

Igor Beylin 704-690-9668 ibeylin@ucsincny.com ✓ ✓

Verity Resins
Randleman, NC

Marty Danco 336-465-4736 martindanco@aol.com ✓* ✓

BPR Plastics
Midlothian, VA

Hoan Evans 804-739-9779 hoan@bprplastics.com ✓

CHS Plastics
Fort Mill, SC

Chuck Stoudemire 843-858-1966 chuck@chsplasticsinc.com ✓ ✓

North Georgia Textile Recyclers
Summerville, GA

Ryan Ledford 706-844-2366 r.ledford@ngtsrecycling.com ✓ ✓
*Takes unsorted pots
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3. Drop off sites for pots or film.  
 For smaller amounts of materials call the sites below for drop off.  Materials must be sorted by plastic  
 type and secured on a pallet.

4. For plastics in amounts less than a pallet.
 Pots or Flats - Try your local Home Depot or Lowes store
 Films - Try your local Habitat for Humanity

Universal Commodity Services Inc. 
Igor Beylin         704-690-9668         ibeylin@ucsincny.com

        

Sonoco Recycling 
Susan Albritton    843-861-2917       susan.albritton@sonocorecyling.com
City Office Manager Phone Address
Durham Jane Smith 919-544-0377 4619 Industry Lane
Fayetteville Dee Walters 910-423-8700 3226 Mid Pine Rd

Gastonia Connie Puckett 704-864-7161 1003 Glenview Ave
Greensboro Tonya Tyler 336-274-0186 3004 Holts Chapel Rd
Hickory Tammy Gibbs 828-327-5701 261 10th Street Place NW
Jacksonville Linda Creech 910-455-6903 415 Meadowview Rd
Raleigh Laura Burgoon 919-833-9783 111 S Rogers Ln
Salisbury Yolanda Edwards 704-633-5891 300 E Henderson St
Winston-Salem Debbie Griffin 336-767-0000 4175 Glenn Ave

For further assistance contact:
Bev Fermor bfermor@tjcog.org 919-597-0698 or Jan Foster 828-553-3530


